



भारत हैवी इलेक्ट्रिकल्स लिमिटेड

Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited

Transmission Business Group;
10th Floor Plot No.c-20/1A/1, Joy Tower,
Sector-62, Noida - 201309 (Uttar Pradesh)
email: tbsm@bhel.in

Corrigendum No. -02 Date:- 21.07.2021

Ref:

- 1) Tender Spec No: TBSM/STRATEGIC TIE -UP/ RRVPNL/TENDER/21-22 Date: 08.07.2021
- 2) NIT No. : 59247 (For BHEL Website) .
- 3) NIT No.: 2021_BHEL_4465_1 (Through <https://eprocurebhel.co.in>)

Subject of the NIT:- OPEN TENDER ENQUIRY FOR "TENDER SPECIFIC STRATEGIC TIE-UP FOR " CONSTRUCTION OF 400 KV AND 220 KV TRANSMISSION LINE WORK (DETAILS AS BELOW) INCLUDING SUPPLY OF ALL EQUIPMENT/MATERIALS, ERECTION (INCLUDING CIVIL WORKS), ARRANGEMENT / SETTLEMENT OF RIGHT OF WAY, TESTING & COMMISSIONING ON EPC BASIS" FOR M/S RRVPNL AT PACHPADRA IN RAJASTHAN.

Details of Transmission line: -

- i) CONSTRUCTION OF LILO OF ONE CKT. OF EXISTING 400KV D/C RAJWEST – KANKANI LINE AT PROPOSED 400KV GSS PACHPADRA (TWIN MOOSE) -(35KMS) ON TURNKEY BASIS (DEPOSIT WORK)
- ii) CONSTRUCTION OF LILO OF ALREADY CONSTRUCTED 220KV S/C BALOTARA – HRRL LINE AT PROPOSED 400 KV GSS PACHPADRA – (3 KMS.) ON TURNKEY BASIS (DEPOSIT WORK)
- iii) CONSTRUCTION OF 2X220 KV S/C LINE [ON D/C TOWERS] FROM PROPOSED 400KV GSS PACHPADRA TO M/S HRRL – (28 KMS.) ON TURNKEY BASIS (DEPOSIT WORK)
- iv) CONSTRUCTION OF LILO OF 220KV S/C BALOTARA – BORANDA LINE AT 400KV GSS HRRL (RVPN LAND) – 10 KMS. ON TURNKEY BASIS (DEPOSIT WORK)

With reference to the above, following Corrigendum may please be noted.

Revision in various Clause of the tender:-

CLAUSE NO.	Existing Clause	Revised Clause
Note-1 of EMD	a) The EMD amount to be submitted by bidder at the time of bidding is "1% of the BHEL's estimated cost i.e Rs. 88,25,813/-. b) However, after finalization of the L1 Bidder for strategic tie up, the bidder has to be submit the EMD of 1% of the finalized value of the	The clause no. Note -1 of the NIT are revised as below:- a) "Valid Bid Security Declaration" (Annexure-BSD-BHEL) on Non- Judicial Stamp Paper worth Rs 50/-+ Surcharge on stamp paper to be submitted by the bidder as "Bid Security". If the bidder fails to abide the terms & conditions laid in " Annexure BSD-BHEL" the amount of Bid

Signature
21/7/21

	<p>particular tender as a "Bid Security"; before quoting the tender by BHEL to end Customer (M/s RRVPNL). In case of non-submission of the same, the EMD amount submitted at the time of bidding (i.e 1% of BHEL's estimated cost) shall be forfeited and further action shall be initiated as per as per extant guidelines of the BHEL available on www. bhel.com and/or under applicable legal provisions".</p> <p>c) Within thirty (30) days after receipt of the letter of award, the successful Bidder shall furnish the performance security for 3% (Three percent) of the contract price plus additional performance securities, if any, in line with the requirement of Qualification Requirements, The performance security of a joint venture shall be in the name of Lead Partner (BHEL) of Joint Venture. The Stamp Duty and Surcharge will be as applicable as per Rajasthan Stamp Act.</p>	<p>security shall be as under Rs. 176,51,626/- (Rs. One Crore Seventy Six Lakhs Fifty One Thousand Six Hundred Twenty Six Only)</p> <p>b) The Mode of deposit of the Bid security shall be as per the Clause "B" of the Annexure to the General Conditions of the Contract".</p> <p>c) Within thirty (30) days after receipt of the letter of award from M/s RRVPNL, the successful Bidder shall furnish the performance security for 3% (Three percent) of the contract price (as agreed between BHEL & transmission line bidder) plus additional performance securities , if any, in line with the requirement of Qualification Requirements, The performance security of a joint venture shall be in the name of Lead Partner (BHEL) of Joint Venture. The Stamp Duty and Surcharge will be as applicable as per Rajasthan Stamp Act.</p> <p>d) The successful bidder at the time of signing of the contract agreement, may submit option for deduction of performance security from each running bill @3% of the amount of the bill.</p> <p>e) The validity of PBG shall be 02 (Two) months more than period of guarantee of the contract.</p> <p>f) Being strategic tie up, the successful bidder has to furnish the performance securities for their scope of work on back to back basis as per the end customer's (M/s RRVPNL) tender document (attached herewith)</p>
--	--	---

- Bidders are requested to submit a copy of Corrigendum no. -02 duly signed & stamped by their authorized signatory and submit along with their Technical bid.
- All other terms & conditions of the tender specifications remain unchanged.
- This corrigendum is to be read along with corrigendum issued earlier.


Mukesh Paswan

Addl. General Manager/ TBSM

Annexure- BSD-BHEL

BID-SECURING DECLARATION

(Bid Security Declaration on non-judicial stamp paper worth Rs.50/- + surcharge on stamp duty)

REF.....

Date.....

BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LIMITED,
TRANSMISSION BUSINESS GROUP,
10TH Floor, Plot no.- C-20, 1A/1, Joy towers,
C Block, Phase 2, Industrial Area
Sector-62, Noida, Distt. Gautambudh Nagar, UP-201301

Sub.: TENDER FOR "TENDER SPECIFIC STRATEGIC TIE-UP FOR " CONSTRUCTION OF 400 KV AND 220 KV TRANSMISSION LINE WORK (DETAILS AS BELOW) INCLUDING SUPPLY OF ALL EQUIPMENT/MATERIALS, ERECTION (INCLUDING CIVIL WORKS), ARRANGEMENT / SETTLEMENT OF RIGHT OF WAY, TESTING & COMMISSIONING ON EPC BASIS" FOR M/S RRVPNL AT PACHPADRA IN RAJASTHAN.

Details of Transmission line: -

- i) CONSTRUCTION OF LILO OF ONE CKT. OF EXISTING 400KV D/C RAJWEST – KANKANI LINE AT PROPOSED 400KV GSS PACHPADRA (TWIN MOOSE) -(35KMS) ON TURNKEY BASIS (DEPOSIT WORK)
- ii) CONSTRUCTION OF LILO OF ALREADY CONSTRUCTED 220KV S/C BALOTARA – HRRL LINE AT PROPOSED 400 KV GSS PACHPADRA – (3 KMS.) ON TURNKEY BASIS (DEPOSIT WORK)
- iii) CONSTRUCTION OF 2X220 KV S/C LINE [ON D/C TOWERS] FROM PROPOSED 400KV GSS PACHPADRA TO M/S HRRL – (28 KMS.) ON TURNKEY BASIS (DEPOSIT WORK)
- iv) CONSTRUCTION OF LILO OF 220KV S/C BALOTARA – BORANDA LINE AT 400KV GSS HRRL (RVPN LAND) – 10 KMS. ON TURNKEY BASIS (DEPOSIT WORK)

TENDER NO.:- TBSM/STRATEGIC TIE -UP/ RRVPNL/TENDER/21-22

DATE: 08.07.2021

Dear Sir,

With reference to above, we, the undersigned declare that:-

We understand that, according to your conditions, bids must be supported by a Bid-Securing Declaration. We accept that we are required to pay the bid security amount specified in the Term and Condition of Bid, in the following cases, namely :-

- a) when we withdraw or modify our bid after opening of bids;
- b) when we do not execute the agreement, if any, after placement of supply /work order (from M/s RRVPNL) within the specified period;
- c) When we fail to commence the supply of goods or service or execute work as per supply /work order from M/s RRVPNL) within the time specified;

Annexure- BSD-BHEL

BID-SECURING DECLARATION

(Bid Security Declaration on non-judicial stamp paper worth Rs.50/- + surcharge on stamp duty)

- d) when we do not deposit the performance security within specified period (after the supply/work order is placed by M/s RRVPNL)
- e) if we breach any provision of the Code of Integrity prescribed in the tender document/ RRVPNL's Tender document.

In addition to above, the State Government / BHEL shall debar us from participating in any procurement process undertaken for a period not exceeding three years in case where the entire bid security or any part thereof is required to be forfeited by procuring entity.

We understand this Bid-Securing Declaration shall expire if:-

- (i) we are not the successful Bidder;
- (ii) the execution of agreement for procurement and performance security is furnished by us in case we are successful bidder;
- (iii) Thirty days after the expiration of our Bid.
- (iv) The cancellation of the procurement process; or
- (v) The withdrawal of bid prior to the deadline for presenting bids, unless the bidding documents stipulate that no such withdrawal is permitted.

Signed: _____

Name: _____

In the capacity of: _____

Duly authorized to sign the bid for and on behalf of: _____

Dated on _____ day of _____, _____

We also confirm to have submitted offer strictly in accordance with tender instructions.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

(Signature, date & seal of authorized representative of the bidder)